Village of South Blooming Grove

Planning Board P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, NY 10914

Planning Board Meeting

February 17, 2022 @ 8:00pm via Zoom Webinar

Zoom Webinar Information

Topic: Planning Board Meeting & Public Hearing Continuation for SBG Business Park

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86880406928?pwd=TE1jNVZnT3IOZmk2WThycXc3akxlQT09

The Passcode is: 293477 Or One tap mobile:

US: +13126266799,,86880406928#,,,,*293477# or +19292056099,,86880406928#,,,,*293477#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833

or +1 253 215 8782

Webinar ID: 868 8040 6928

Passcode: 293477

International numbers available: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcKbnMeNwN

CALL TO ORDER:

Chairman Bittman will call the meeting to order at P.M. with the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL:

Chairman Solomon Weiss Member Abraham Klepner Member Yoel Ungar Member Simon Schwartz

ALSO PRESENT:

Village Engineer Al FUSCO
Counsel Dan Kraushaar
Planning & Zoning Clerk Melissa FOOTE
Village Building Inspector Alexa BURCHIANTI

I. MINUTES
Minutes of January 20, 2022 Planning Board Meeting to be Adopted A motion was made by and seconded by to adjourn atpm VOTE: YES NO
II. CORRESPONDENCE: None
III. Continuation of Public Hearing from October 28, 2022 for South Blooming Grove Business Park
IV. Public Comment
III. REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS A. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 31 Merriwold Lane South, Monroe, NY – SBL: 210-2-2 Site Plan - Discussion / Informational Purposes - Application first Received on April 22, 2019 Project Description: Synagogue / House of worship Zoning District: RR Applicant: Cong Khal Yetev Lev of Blooming Grove Engineer: John Petroccione
B. NEW BUSINESS Revised 2/17/2022 – Applicant for 585 Clove Road will not go before board this meeting.
IV. ADJOURNMENT A motion was made by and seconded by to adjourn atpm VOTE: YES NO